TELEPHONE 505-988-7577

PADILLA LAW FIRM, P.A.

STREET ADDRESS 1512 S. ST. FRANCIS DRIVE SANTA FE, NM 87505 MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 2523 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2523 RECEIVED 2010 JAN 12 PM 3 10 FACSIMILE 505-988-7592

January 11, 2010

David Brooks Oil Conservation Division Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division vs. Marks and Garner Production Ltd. Co. Case No. 14393

Dear Mr. Brooks:

Enclosed pursuant to your request is a copy of the New Mexico Public Regulation Commission Certificate of Amendment and Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for Robin Hood, LLC.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. Thank You.

Very truly yours, diel-EST L. PADILLA ERN

ELP: jbg

Enclosures: as stated

xc: Marks & Garner Production Ltd. Co.

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

۰,

COMMISSIONERS

DISTRICT 1 JASON MARKS, CHAIRMAN DISTRICT 2 DAVID W. KING DISTRICT 3 BEN R. LUJAN DISTRICT 4 CAROL K. SLOAN DISTRICT 5 SANDY JONES, VICE CHAIRMAN OCTOBER 27, 2008



4

1120 Paseo de Peralta/P.O. Box 1269 Santa Fe, NM 87504-1269 Daniel Mayfield, Chief of Staff

> CORPORATION BUREAU (505) 827-4508

> > RECEIVED

MADDOX ET AL. PO-BOX 2508 HOEBS ,NM 88251-2508

OCT 29 2008

MADDOX, HOLLOMAN & KIRKSEY, PC

6 P.O.

RE: ROBIN HOOD, LLC SCC#1699032

THIS COMMISSION HAS APPROVED AND FILED THE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (REFERENCE #3356425) FOR THE ABOVE CAPTIONED ORGANIZATION EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 23, 2008. ENCLOSED IS THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT WHICH SHOULD BECOME A PERMANENT DOCUMENT OF THE ORGANIZATION'S RECORDS.

THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AUTHORIZATION FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED ORGANIZATION TO TRANSACT ANY BUSINESS WHICH REQUIRES COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER APPLICABLE FEDERAL OR STATE LAWS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, STATE LICENSING REQUIREMENTS. IT IS THE ORGANIZATION'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN SUCH COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LEGAL REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE THERETO PRIOR TO ENGAGING IN THE BUSINESS FOR WHICH IT HAS OBTAINED THE ATTACHED CERTIFI-CATE OF AMENDMENT.

YOUR CANCELLED CHECK, AS VALIDATED BY THIS COMMISSION, IS YOUR RECEIPT. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE CHARTERED DOCUMENT DIVISION AT (505) 827-4511 FOR ASSISTANCE.

CHARTERED DOCUMENT DIVISION RKL



OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ROBIN HOOD, LLC

3356425

The Public Regulation Commission certifies that the Articles of Amendment, duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

(53-19-1 TO.53-19-74 NMSA 1978)

have been received by it and are found to conform to law.

Accordingly, by virtue of the authority vested in it by law, the Public Regulation Commission issues this Ceritificate of Amendment and attaches hereto a duplicate of the Articles of Amendment.

Dated: OCTOBER 23, 2008

In testimony whereof, the Public Regulation of the State of New Mexico has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chairman and the seal of said Commission to affixed at the City of Santa Fe.

Mar Chairman

Bureau Chief

FILED IN OFFICE OF NM PUBLIC REG. COMM. Limited Liability Company

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OCT 2 3 2008

CORPORATION BUREAU

Pursuant to the provisions of the New Mexico Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE ONE: The name of the limited liability company is Marks and Garner Production, Ltd. Co., its NMPRC# is 1699032

ARTICLE TWO: The date its articles of organization were filed is November 18, 1994.

ARTICLE THREE: The Articles of Organization are amended as follows: Article One of the Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE ONE

NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Robin Hood, LLC"

- X.

٠ī

ARTICLE FOUR: These Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon filing with the commission.

Dated: October 22,2008.

Marks and Garner Production, Ltd. Co.

By n, Manager Mickey

